
What is the "Inclusive or Intrusive?" report about?

Why do organisations collect your information?

To understand who uses their services
and make sure everyone is treated fairly.

This report looks at how organisations
collect information about you.

It looks at reasons why demographic data can
be helpful and why it can cause problems.
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To improve services so they work better for
different people.
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Does it matter what data is collected?

Data Collection improves services. People
should know how their information is used.

Some data is confidential. It is important to
know why it is collected.

What do young people want?

A clear and simple way of collecting data.

More choice about sharing their
information.

To feel respected and not judged.

2



How young people would improve data collection?

Make forms easy to understand.

Explain why the data is needed.

What support workers want?

Data should be used fairly. There should be
more training about data collection.

Listen to people's concerns about data
collection.

Give people the option to say no.
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Glossary

Data Collection 
The process of asking people for
information about themselves.

Confidential 
Keeping personal information private and
safe.

Demographic Data 
Information about people’s background,
such as age, gender, ethnicity, or where
they live.


